5148193/-, liable to confiscation under Section 111(o) of Customs 

Act, 1962. 

ii. I refrain from imposition of penal under Section 112 a (ii) of p penalty ( )
Customs Act, 1962 on the Importer M/s Shrutam Metals Private 

Limited. 

iii. I order to impose a penalty of R .13,50,000/- ( Rs. Thirteen Lac Fifty 

Thousand Only) on the Importer M/s Shrutam Metals Private Limited 

under Section 1 14 A of Customs Act, 1962. 

iv. I order to impose a penalty of Rs. 2,50,000/-(Rs. Two Lac Fifty 

Thousand Only) under Section 117 of Customs Act, 1962 on the CB 

M/s Kashish Impex. 

v. The goods imported vide Bill of Entry No. 8665899 dated 07.11.2023 

are to be released only after payment of applicable duties and 

Penalties as above. 

24. This order is issued without prejudice to any other action which